Features
n	 Compact design to save board space -
	 0805 footprint
n	 Small size results in very fast time to react
	 to fault events
n	 Symmetrical design
n	 Low profile
n	 RoHS compliant* and halogen free**

Typical Part Marking
 Represents total content. Layout may vary.
How to Order
	 MF - PSMF 010  /24  X - 2
Multifuse® Product
Designator
Series
	 PSMF = 0805 Surface Mount
	 Component
Hold Current, Ihold
	 010-110 (0.10 - 1.10 Amps)
Higher Voltage Option
	 Blank = Standard Voltage
	     /24 = 24 V
Multifuse® freeXpansion™ Design
Packaging
	 Packaged per EIA 481-1
	 -2 = Tape and Reel
PART	IDENTIFICATION:
MF-PSMF010X	=	1
MF-PSMF010/24X	=	1
MF-PSMF020X	=	2
MF-PSMF035X	=	3
MF-PSMF050X	=	4
MF-PSMF075X	=	5
MF-PSMF110X	=	6
BIWEEKLY	DATE	CODE
WILL	APPEAR	ON	THE
PACKAGING	LABEL:
WEEK	1	AND	2	=	A
WEEK	51	AND	52	=	Z
4
Solder Reflow Recommendations
Notes:
•	 MF-FSML models cannot be wave soldered or hand soldered. Please
	 contact Bourns for soldering recommendations.
•	 All temperatures refer to topside of the package, measured on the
	 package body surface.
•	 If reflow temperatures exceed the recommended profile, devices may
	 not meet the published specifications.
•	 Compatible with Pb and Pb-free solder reflow profiles.
•	 Excess solder may cause a short circuit, especially during hand
	 soldering. Please refer to the Multifuse® Polymer PTC Soldering
	 Recommendation guidelines.
•	 Designed for single solder reflow operations.
Temperature of Lead/Pad Junction
Process
Materials Temperature
Time
Description Interval
1. Apply solder paste to • Sn 96.5 / Ag 3.0 / Cu 0.5 Room temperature
test board (8 - 10 mil thick) Alloy water soluble or no
clean solder paste
(see note 1)
• single sided epoxy glass
(G10) (UL approved)
• PC board approx. 4x4x.06 in.
2. Place test units onto board 6 units/board
3. Ramp up Convection oven (see note 2) 2.5 °C ± 0.5 °/sec.
4. Preheat (TS .ces 03 ± 09C° 091 ot C° 051)
5. Time above liquidus (TL .ces 09-06C° 022)
6. Peak temperature (TP ° 5-/° 0+ C° 052)
10-20 sec. within
5 °C of peak
.ces/C° 5.0 ± C° 3erutarepmet mooRnwod pmaR.7
(see note 2)